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2. That, for the purpose of securing the repayment of the sum under 

the loan, the Municipal Corporation is hereby authorized, subject to any 
prior mortgages thereon, to mortgage to the Lender all the rates, fees 
and duties now payable or hereafter to become payable to the Municipal 
Corporation. ; 

Ordered this 26th day of July, 1950. 
D. A. SHEPHERD, 

(M.P. 1547/50.) Clerk of the Executive Council. 
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THE COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES LAW, 1936. * ' ( 

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2428 
MADE UNDER SECTION 6. 

A. B. WRIGHT, 
Governor. 
In exercise ofVfche powers vested in me by section 6 of the 

Compounding of Ofrences Law, 1936, I, the Governor, with the advice of 
the Executive Council, do hereby order as follows:— 

1. This Order may be cited as the Compounding of Offences Order, 
1950. 

2. The Schedule t\> the Compounding of Offences Law, 1936, is 
hereby revoked and the\following Schedule substituted therefor:— 

" SCHEDULE. 
{Section 2) ~ 

Conse
cutive 

No. 
Short \ i t le of Law Offences 

Compoundable 
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1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 
16. 

Animals CertificatesYLaw, 1947. 
Births and Deaths Registration Law, 1947. 

Burials Laws, 1896 arid 1937. 
Dogs Law, 1948. 
Fmplnymont of Fomalettomtintiffi SorTOnfro 

τ «,»,' 1 Π ^ 

Foreshore Protection LaÂ L 1934. 
Fruit Trees Protection La\v, 1891 
Goats Laws, 1913 to 1948. 
Government Waterworks Baws, 1928 to 

1949. 

Irrigation Divisions (Villages) ]\aws, 1938 
to 1949. 

Irrigation (Private Water) Association 
Law, 1949. 

Mesaoria State Lands Delimitation Law, 
1899. 

Olives and Other Crops (Protection) YjLaw, 
1938. 

Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936\ to 
1948. 

Public Rivers Protection Law, 1930, 
Public Roads Law, 1948, 

All offences. 
Offences under 
section 29 (1). 

All offences. 
All offences. 
All offonces. 

All offences. 
All offences. 
All offences. 
All offences, 
except offences 
under section 
33 (1) and (3). 
Offences under 
section 37 (2). 
Offences under 
section 28 (2). 
All offences. 

All offences. 

All offences. 

All offences. 
All offences, 

file:///itle


Μι 
Conse
cutive 

No. 
17. 

18. 
19. 

20. 
21. 

22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 

26. 

(M.P. ΙΟΟί 

594. 

t * 
Short 1 title of Law 

I 
Recovery of Compensation for Injury to 

Property Laws,\1930 to 1937. 

Registration of Cluba Laws, 1930 and 1933. 
Rural Constables Larts, 1932 to 1949. 

Sage Leaves (Protection\Law, 1942. 
Sheep and Goats (Shepherds' Licensing 

and Control) Law, 194». 
Sumach Leaves (Protection) Law, 1939. 
Tree Planting (Village Arels) Law, 1948. 
Village Authorities Laws, \l 931 to 1937. 
Water (Domestic PurAoses) Village 

Supplies Law, 1948. \ 

Offences 
Compoundable 

All offences, 
except the 
offence of giving 
false evidence 
under section 
20 (5). 
All offences. 
All offences, 
except the 
offence of 
making false 
report under 
section 21(5). 
All offences. 
Ail offences. 

All offences. 
All offences. 
All offences. 
All offences. 

Wells Law, 1945. \ | All offences." 

Ordered this 19th day oftJuly, 1950. 
\ D. A. SHEPHERD, 

J/49.) ClM~0f the Ex 

THE FOREST LAWS, 1939 AND 194 

ecutive Council. 

8. 

ORDER MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER SECTION 5. 
A. B. WRIGHT, 

Governor. 
I, Andrew Barkworth Wright, Knight Commander of the Most Distinguished 

Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Commander of the Most Excellent Order 
of the British Empire, upon whom has been conferred the Decoration of the 
Military Cross and Bar, Governor and CommanerinChief in and over the Colony 
of Cyprus, do hereby grant the property described in the Schedule hereto situated 
in the Main State Forest of Akrotiri referred to in the Order in Council mentioned 
in the second column of the Schedule hereto to the persons named in the last 
column of the said Schedule :— 

SCHEDULE. 
Name of 

Forest 
Akrotiri 

Order in Council 
untier reference 

No. 19S9 
District 
Limassol 

Village 
Akrotiri 

Registration No. 
725 of 16.5.19 
726 of 16.5.19 
727 of 16.5.19 

Description of pro
perty granted 

STie^tLVniPlan30 
Plot \ & 14 field 

Name and residence of grantee 

2/4 sh. Cleon Th. Pcristianis of Limassol 
1/4 sh. George M. Schiza of Limassol 
1/4 sh. Costas M. Schiza of Limassol 

Given under my hand and the Public Seal of the Colony at Troodos, this 
25th day of July, 1950. (M.P. 903/47.) 


